
STTC SUMMER TRI SERIES RACE #1- June 2, 2021

PLACE FINISH TIME Last Name First Name Age Group Bib # City State
1 51:45 Osswald Jacob M20-24 37 Buffalo NY
2 54:23 Lawrence Ryan M35-39 27 Union City PA
3 1:00:31 Fodor Luke M40-44 24 Jamestown NY
4 1:01:35 Stolze David M25-29 36 Buffalo NY
5 1:02:03 Shoup Glen M35-39 26 Jamestown NY
6 1:02:14 Rotondelli Samanta F30-34 70 Youngsville PA
7 1:02:17 Kolodziejczak Robert M45-49 18 Northeast PA
8 1:02:28 Wilson Mark M50-54 1 Cassadaga NY
9 1:03:14 Uhteg Marc M50-54 12 Chaffee NY

10 1:03:44 Rowley Michael M70-74 2 Scottsville NY
11 1:04:12 Lawson-Crabtree Mindy F45-49 60 Frewsburg NY
12 1:04:52 Leary Sandra F35-39 64 Fredonia NY
13 1:05:16 Locke Paul M50-54 10 Perrysburg NY
14 1:05:34 Gustafson Kurt M55-59 9 Jamestown NY
15 1:06:53 Fodor Willow F40-44 62 Jamestown NY
16 1:07:06 Feneran Cory M45-49 17 Falconer NY
17 1:07:23 Learn Roger M65-69 5 Troy PA
18 1:08:27 Krowicki Brian M45-49 16 Erie PA
19 1:11:44 Aucoin Robert M35-39 30 Randolph NY
20 1:13:09 Hokaj Luca M19&U 39 Erie PA
21 1:13:40 Kibrick Sean M40-44 21 Tonawanda NY
22 1:14:28 Salman Joan F50-54 52 Orchard Park NY
23 1:14:57 Simmonds Robert M70-74 3 Romulus NY
24 1:15:09 Carapella Anna F30-34 69 Fredonia NY
25 1:15:22 Mayeaux Darryl M55-59 8 Allegany NY
26 1:16:02 Schultz Michael M40-44 22 Hamburg NY
27 1:16:07 Lawson Addison F19&U 72 Frewsburg NY
28 1:16:27 Selbert Jayson M30-34 33 Arcade NY
29 1:16:52 Kelly Elizabeth F60-64 46 Erie PA
30 1:20:12 Finch Katie F40-44 63 Sinclairville NY
31 1:20:16 Lehman Andrea F50-54 54 Coudersport PA
32 1:20:26 Farruggio Joseph M30-34 34 Buffalo NY
33 1:20:59 Jones Elizabeth F35-39 65 Falconer NY
34 1:21:36 Fratto Ashlyn F25-29 71 Erie PA
35 1:21:42 McCleery Aidan M19&U 41 Jamestown NY
36 1:22:08 Pumford Andrew M20-24 38 Jamestown NY
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STTC Summer Tri Series Age Group Results

PLACE FINISH TIME Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State

1ST PLACE FEMALE 1:02:14 F30-34 70 Samanta Rotondelli Youngsville PA

2ND PLACE FEMALE 1:04:12 F45-49 60 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY

3RD PLACE FEMALE 1:04:52 F35-39 64 Sandra Leary Fredonia NY

1st 1:23:06 F65-69 43 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY

1st 1:16:52 F60-64 46 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA

2nd 1:39:26 F60-64 47 Wendy Chase Randolph NY

3rd 1:42:34 F60-64 45 Kathy Wickmark Fredonia NY

4th 1:50:01 F60-64 48 Janet Ferry Cassadaga NY

37 1:22:24 Hoyt Gregory M35-39 25 Mayville NY
38 1:22:27 Hokaj Terry M50-54 11 Erie PA
39 1:23:06 Pedersen Victoria F65-69 43 Sherrill NY
40 1:23:08 Jackson Kristin F50-54 53 Colden NY
41 1:24:14 Carlson Jeff M65-69 4 Jamestown NY
42 1:25:38 Sciandra James M19&U 42 Lancaster NY
43 1:27:13 Wurster Rebecca F30-34 68 Hamburg NY
44 1:27:17 Schneider Philip M30-34 32 Amherst NY
45 1:27:28 McFarland Patricia F50-54 56 Delevan NY
46 1:28:31 Mann Karen F55-59 49 Sardinia NY
47 1:31:05 Schneggenburger Dave M25-29 35 Williamsville NY
48 1:31:46 Bailey Brian M40-44 23 Portville NY
49 1:32:47 Carr Rosanne F45-49 61 Cassadaga NY
50 1:34:31 Bauer Garrett M40-44 20 Silver Creek NY
51 1:36:21 Hokaj Elizabeth F45-49 59 Erie PA
52 1:37:21 Wadsworth Amanda F30-34 67 Buffalo NY
53 1:37:21 Bernard Megan F30-34 66 Ellicottville NY
54 1:39:26 Chase Wendy F60-64 47 Randolph NY
55 1:41:09 TEAM MIST Relay Team 80
56 1:42:34 Wickmark Kathy F60-64 45 Fredonia NY

57 1:43:19 Mosier-Peterson Roberta F50-54 57 Gerry NY

58 1:50:01 Ferry Janet F60-64 48 Cassadaga NY

59 2:03:37 Wilcox Laurie F60-64 44 Jamestown NY

AQUABIKE

1 57:38 Plumb Mary F45-49 58 Jamestown NY
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5th 2:03:37 F60-64 44 Laurie Wilcox Jamestown NY

1st 1:28:31 F55-59 49 Karen Mann Sardinia NY

1st 1:14:28 F50-54 52 Joan Salman Orchard Park NY

2nd 1:20:16 F50-54 54 Andrea Lehman Coudersport PA

3rd 1:23:08 F50-54 53 Kristin Jackson Colden NY

4th 1:27:28 F50-54 56 Patricia McFarland Delevan NY

5th 1:43:19 F50-54 57 Roberta Mosier-Peterson Gerry NY

1st 1:32:47 F45-49 61 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga NY

2nd 1:36:21 F45-49 59 Elizabeth Hokaj Erie PA

1st 1:06:53 F40-44 62 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY

2nd 1:20:12 F40-44 63 Katie Finch Sinclairville NY

1st 1:20:59 F35-39 65 Elizabeth Jones Falconer NY

1st 1:15:09 F30-34 69 Anna Carapella Fredonia NY

2nd 1:27:13 F30-34 68 Rebecca Wurster Hamburg NY

3rd - Tie 1:37:21 F30-34 66 Megan Bernard Ellicottville NY

3rd - Tie 1:37:21 F30-34 67 Amanda Wadsworth Buffalo NY

1st 1:21:36 F25-29 71 Ashlyn Fratto Erie PA

1st 1:16:07 F19&U 72 Addison Lawson Frewsburg NY

RELAY TEAM

1st 1:41:09 TEAM MIST 80 John Schneider Buffalo NY

TEAM MIST 80 Emily Brooks Buffalo NY

AQUABIKE

1st 57:38 F45-49 58 Mary Plumb Jamestown NY

PLACE FINISH TIME Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State

1ST PLACE MALE *51:45 M20-24 37 Jacob Osswald Buffalo NY
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2ND PLACE MALE 54:23 M35-39 27 Ryan Lawrence Union City PA

3RD PLACE MALE 1:00:31 M40-44 24 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY

*course record

1st 1:03:44 M70-74 2 Michael Rowley Scottsville NY

2nd 1:14:57 M70-74 3 Robert Simmonds Romulus NY

1st 1:07:23 M65-69 5 Roger Learn Troy PA

2nd 1:24:14 M65-69 4 Jeff Carlson Jamestown NY

1st 1:05:34 M55-59 9 Kurt Gustafson Jamestown NY

2nd 1:15:22 M55-59 8 Darryl Mayeaux Allegany NY

1st 1:02:28 M50-54 1 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY

2nd 1:03:14 M50-54 12 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY

3rd 1:05:16 M50-54 10 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY

4th 1:22:27 M50-54 11 Terry Hokaj Erie PA

1st 1:02:17 M45-49 18 Robert Kolodziejczak Northeast PA

2nd 1:07:06 M45-49 17 Cory Feneran Falconer NY

3rd 1:08:27 M45-49 16 Brian Krowicki Erie PA

1st 1:13:40 M40-44 21 Sean Kibrick Tonawanda NY

2nd 1:16:02 M40-44 22 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY

3rd 1:31:46 M40-44 23 Brian Bailey Portville NY

4th 1:34:31 M40-44 20 Garrett Bauer Silver Creek NY

1st 1:02:03 M35-39 26 Glen Shoup Jamestown NY

2nd 1:11:44 M35-39 30 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY

3rd 1:22:24 M35-39 25 Gregory Hoyt Mayville NY

1st 1:16:27 M30-34 33 Jayson Selbert Arcade NY

2nd 1:20:26 M30-34 34 Joseph Farruggio Buffalo NY

3rd 1:27:17 M30-34 32 Philip Schneider Amherst NY

1st 1:01:35 M25-29 36 David Stolze Buffalo NY

2nd 1:31:05 M25-29 35 Dave Schneggenburger Williamsville NY
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1st 1:22:08 M20-24 38 Andrew Pumford Jamestown NY

1st 1:13:09 M19&U 39 Luca Hokaj Erie PA

2nd 1:21:42 M19&U 41 Aidan McCleery Jamestown NY

3rd 1:25:38 M19&U 42 James Sciandra Lancaster NY
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